Miniature Circuit Breakers
BM Series Miniature Circuit Breaker Model Designation
Series
Miniature Circuit
Breaker
Frame Current
Tripping
Characteristic Rated Current (A)Number
of Poles
BM Series AC/DC Miniature Circuit Breaker Model Designation
Series
Miniature Circuit
Breaker
Frame Current Breaking
Capacity
Application
Type
A: AC
Z: DC
Tripping
Characteristic
Number
of Poles
Rated Current (A)
Note: For DC applications, only B and C curves are available;
          pole options are limited to 1P and 2P.
Example:
Miniature circuit breaker, BM series, 3 poles, 63A, C curve.
Model designation: BM-63MC/3063
Example:
AC miniature circuit breaker, BM-63S series, 3 poles, 20A, D curve.
Model designation: BM-63SD/3020
DC miniature circuit breaker, BM-63SZ series, 2 poles, 6A, C curve.
Model designation: BM-63SZC/2006
63M
Miniature Circuit Breakers
Miniature Circuit Breaker Accessories – Model Designation
Accessory Type
OF= AUX (Auxiliary Switch)
SD= AL (Alarm Switch)
Mounting Position
L = Left side
Applicable Models
BM-63M
Accessory Type
MX = SHT (Shunt Trip Release)
MVMN = UVT
               (Undervoltage Release)
MXOF = SHT + AUX
               (Shunt Trip + Auxiliary Switch)
Mounting Position
R = Right side
Applicable Models Control Voltage
for
for
for
Auxiliary Type
None: SHT or UVT only
0: Without power
    (SHT + AUX)
1: With power
    (SHT + AUX)
Accessory Type
MVMN
= UVT
(Undervoltage Release)
MXOF
= SHT + AUX
(Shunt Trip + Auxiliary Switch)
Mounting Position
L = Left side
Applicable Models Control Voltage
for
for
for
Auxiliary Type
None: UVT not applicable
0: With power (SHT + AUX)
Example:
OF-L1
Auxiliary switch (AUX) for BM-63M
Example:
MX-R1022
Shunt trip release (SHT) for BM-63M, right-side mounting,
control voltage DC/AC 24–48V. (Figure 2)
Figure 1 Figure 2
BM-63M
1 TECO 2TECO
3
3

• Width of BM-63M 1P: 18 mm
Example: Miniature circuit breaker, BM series, 1 pole, 10A, C curve, breaking capacity 6kA.
Model designation: BM-63C/1010
63M
001, 002, 003, 006
010, 016, 020, 025
032, 040, 050, 063
1, 2, 3, 4
C, D
BM
L
27
7. 5
35
C D
IEC60898 GB/T10963.1
4000
C 5-10In ; D 10-20In
TH35mm
-5 C ~ +40 C
2000m
90%
25mm2
18±1
36±1.25
54±1.5
72±1.5
2P
3P
4P
35 45
77
±1
.5
50±1.25
72(1P:68)
BM-63
1P
(kA)
(V)
1P 2P 3P 4P
1
2
1 3
2 4
1 3 5 7
2 4 6 8
1 3 5
2 4 6
(A) 1，2，3，6，10，16，20，25，32，40，50，63
C，D
AC400VAC230/400V
BM-63
6kA
L
27
7. 5
35
C D
IEC60898
4000
C 5-10In ; D 10-20In
TH35mm
-5 C ~ +40 C
2000m
90%